

COMMUNITY SAVINGS APPOINTS MARTICE MILLS AS PRESIDENT OF INSTITUTIONAL BANKING

John Gulas, President and CEO of Community Savings, is pleased to announce that Martice Mills has been named President, Institutional Banking.

CALDWELL, OH, US, October 12, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- John Gulas, President and CEO of <u>Community</u> <u>Savings</u>, is pleased to announce that <u>Martice Mills</u> has been named President, Institutional Banking. Mills will be responsible for expanding the bank's national footprint to advance



economic mobility and to build strong communities, as part of its core mission.

Community Savings has committed itself to the strategic goal of extending the bank's reach nationwide to better serve low-to-moderate income borrowers/communities by providing prudent yet affordable products and services to underserved and underbanked communities. To do so, the bank has expanded the executive team to include notable names from the financial industry including Mills.

Mr. Mills brings over 25 years of experience in the banking and financial institution space. His previous experiences in corporate strategy and banking are immense assets that will aid in the expansion of the bank that seeks to lead approvals and funding for underbanked communities. His resume showcases a strong ability to aggregate capital from institutional investors including depositories, insurance companies and asset managers, to be deployed into communities that mainstream finance has traditionally struggled to reach. He brings a unique experience with Community Development Financial Institutions (CDFIs) whose primary mission is centered around community development.

Mr. Mills shared, "I'm grateful to Evan M. Stone, John Gulas and the executive leadership of Community Savings for extending this opportunity to become the leader in leveraging capital from institutional partners to support banking for the underserved. Partnering with other likeminded financial institutions will bring affordable capital to communities making a true impact."

Evan M. Stone, Chairman, said of Mills, "We are proud to welcome Martice Mills to the team. His appointment furthers our mission, impact, and outreach to the local community and underserved markets. Martice has developed deep relationships with mission-based financial institutions which will make a great partnership and impact to deliver the full breadth of Community Savings' capabilities to those who need it most."

About Community Savings

Since its founding in 1885, Community Savings has operated continuously in Caldwell, Ohio. Propelling itself in the future by incorporating modern banking services, Community Savings continues to increase access to financing for underbanked populations nationwide as the "Home of the ITIN Mortgage Loan." Community Savings serves its customers through retail and digital banking services, as well as a wholesale mortgage channel. Member FDIC. Equal Housing Lender.

John Betts Community Savings email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/661211908

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.